502601313 12/13/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2647638

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GEOFFREY HOWARD GILLETT ARCHENHOLD	11/16/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RADIANT RESEARCH LIMITED	
Street Address:	SUITE 4 AND 5, BIRCH HOUSE, BIRCH LANE	
City:	ALDRIDGE, WEST MIDLANDS	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	WS9 0NF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13057604

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)969-9124 **Phone**: 847-969-9123

Email: cmarcello@bishoppatents.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: BISHOP DIEHL & LEE, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1750 EAST GOLF ROAD, SUITE 390 Address Line 4: SCHAUMBURG, ILLINOIS 60173

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	004003 P0010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MONIQUE A. MORNEAULT
Signature:	/Monique A. Morneault/
Date:	12/13/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=20131116_Assignment_004003_P0010#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 031815 FRAME: 0769

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS

Geoffrey Howard Gillett ARCHENHOLD, a British subject residing at

65 Monmouth Drive, Sutton Coldfield, West Midlands B73 61H, Great Britain

have invented A collimated illumination system using an extended apparent source size to provide a high quality and efficient fixture described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America filed by me on 4 February 2011 under Serial No.13/057,604 based on International Patent Application No. PCT/OB2012/050442 filed 27 February 2012

AND WHEREAS

Radiant Research Limited, a British company of

Suit 4 and 5, Birch House, Birch lane, Aldridge, West Midlands WS9 ONF, Great Britain is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention together with said application and any patent granted thereon for the United States of America and its territorial possessions;

NOW THEREFORE

for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I

Geoffrey Howard Gillett ARCHENHOLD.

by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said

Radiant Research Limited

and its legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive rights to the said invention together with said application and any patent granted thereon for the United States of America and its territorial possessions as fully and emirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made, including the right to any divisions, reissues, substitutions. continuations, and extensions thereof and the right to collect past damages.

16/11/13 GARLA Date

Geoffrey Howard Gillett ARCHENHOLD

PATENT REEL: 031815 FRAME: 0770

RECORDED: 12/13/2013